
Young Harris (21-12) -vs- Southern Wesleyan (19-10)
3/25/2026 at Central, SC, 29630 (Varisty Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abbie Burkett (3-0)
Loss: Olivia Haag (7-3)
Save: Julia Moore (5)
HBP: Abbie Burkett, Olivia Haag
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 82   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Young Harris 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 0
Southern Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2

Young Harris 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailee Brown cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Shelby Duncan 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Haley Cummings rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gracie Hughes 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Bailey Gossett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Clark c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addie Heal dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Shayla Pennington 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Maddy Brady lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan Morris ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Abbie Burkett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julia Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 5 2 0 4 4

HR: Shelby Duncan (1)
SB: Shayla Pennington (1)
CS: Bailey Gossett (1)
HBP: Haley Cummings (1)

Southern Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marissa Moreland lf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Fulcher 2b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Rebecca Lamb c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chloe Smith 1b/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Olivia Haag p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Schreiner dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddie Crouch ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Megan Ware 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brandy Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Brown cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Abby Lawson 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Madeleine Knop rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 2 8 5

2B: Reagan Fulcher (1); Rebecca Lamb (1)
HBP: Abby Schreiner (1)
E: Reagan Fulcher (1); Olivia Haag (1)

Young Harris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abbie Burkett (W, 3-0) 4.2 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 17 20 8 1 72
Julia Moore (S, 5) 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 26
Totals 3 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 24 27 10 3 98

Southern Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Haag (L, 7-3) 7.0 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 27 28 5 11 100
Totals 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 27 28 5 11 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Young Harris - Top of 1st YHC SWU
Bailee Brown grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Shelby Duncan lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Haley Cummings grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st YHC SWU
Marissa Moreland popped up to ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Reagan Fulcher walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Rebecca Lamb flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Chloe Smith popped up to 2b (1-2 KBSF). 0 0

Young Harris - Top of 2nd YHC SWU
Gracie Hughes struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 0 0
Mallory Clark grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Addie Heal grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd YHC SWU
Olivia Haag flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Abby Schreiner hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Maddie Crouch walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Abby Schreiner advanced to second. 0 0
Abby Schreiner to rf for Madeleine Knop. 0 0
Madeleine Knop pinch ran for Abby Schreiner. 0 0
Megan Ware reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Maddie Crouch out at second 3b to 2b; Madeleine Knop
advanced to third. 0 0
Riley Brown struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Young Harris - Top of 3rd YHC SWU
Shayla Pennington popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Abby Schreiner to dp for Madeleine Knop. 0 0
Madeleine Knop to rf for Abby Schreiner. 0 0
Maddy Brady grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Jordan Morris struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd YHC SWU
Marissa Moreland lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Reagan Fulcher struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Rebecca Lamb doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Chloe Smith flied out to lf (1-2 FFBF). 0 0

Young Harris - Top of 4th YHC SWU
Bailee Brown singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Shelby Duncan singled, bunt (0-0); Bailee Brown advanced to second. 0 0
Haley Cummings popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Gracie Hughes struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Mallory Clark reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (1-2 FFB); Shelby Duncan advanced to
third; Bailee Brown scored, unearned. 1 0
Addie Heal grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 1 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th YHC SWU
Olivia Haag popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Abby Schreiner struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 1 0



Maddie Crouch struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Young Harris - Top of 5th YHC SWU
Shayla Pennington reached first on an error by p (1-1 FB). 1 0
Shayla Pennington stole second. 1 0
Maddy Brady grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFFB); Shayla Pennington advanced to third. 1 0
Jordan Morris grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BFBFFFFF); Shayla Pennington scored, unearned. 2 0
Bailee Brown struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBFFS). 2 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th YHC SWU
Megan Ware struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 2 0
Abby Lawson pinch hit for Riley Brown. 2 0
Abby Lawson singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 0
Marissa Moreland flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Reagan Fulcher doubled to left center, RBI (3-0 BBB); Abby Lawson scored. 2 1
Julia Moore to p for Abbie Burkett. 2 1
Rebecca Lamb fouled out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1

Young Harris - Top of 6th YHC SWU
Chloe Smith to lf. 2 1
Abby Lawson to 1b. 2 1
Marissa Moreland to cf. 2 1
Shelby Duncan homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKSB). 3 1
Haley Cummings hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 1
Gracie Hughes reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Haley Cummings out at second 3b to ss. 3 1
Bailey Gossett pinch ran for Gracie Hughes. 3 1
Bailey Gossett out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1
Mallory Clark grounded out to ss (3-2 SBFBB). 3 1

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th YHC SWU
Gracie Hughes to 1b for Bailey Gossett. 3 1
Chloe Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Olivia Haag grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
Abby Schreiner grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 1

Young Harris - Top of 7th YHC SWU
Addie Heal popped up to p (1-2 KBF). 3 1
Shayla Pennington singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Maddy Brady singled through the left side (0-0); Shayla Pennington advanced to second. 3 1
Jordan Morris flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Bailee Brown reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Maddy Brady advanced to second; Shayla Pennington
out at third p to 3b. 3 1

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th YHC SWU
Maddie Crouch struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 3 1
Brandy Smith pinch hit for Megan Ware. 3 1
Brandy Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 3 1
Abby Lawson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 1


